Subject: Validity of Test Results from Testing / Certification of the Integrated Module

To Whom It May Concern:

We, CalAmp, due hereby declare that the test results from conducted tests applied to the

radio module: Manufacturer: Telit Model: LE910C1-WWXD FCC ID: RI7LE910CXWWX IC: 5131A-LE910CXWWX

Which is incorporated in our host equipment:

Manufacturer: CalAmp

Model: LMU4350LB, LMU4351LB HVIN: LMU4350LB, LMU4351LB PMN: LTE CAT-1 Telematics Gateway

FCC ID: APV-4350LB IC: 5843C-4350LB

and as reported in module test report(s):

Report Number: 1M2106040065-04.RI7, Issue Date: 07/16/2021 Report Number: 1M2106040065-05.RI7, Issue Date: 07/16/2021 Report Number: 1M2106040065-06.RI7, Issue Date: 07/16/2021 Report Number: 1M2106040065-07.RI7, Issue Date: 07/16/2021 Report Number: 1M2106040065-08.RI7, Issue Date: 07/16/2021 Report Number: 1M2106040065-10.RI7, Issue Date: 07/16/2021

Report Number: 1M2110010117-04-R1.5131A, Issue Date: 10/21/2021 Report Number: 1M2110010117-05-R1.5131A, Issue Date: 10/21/2021 Report Number: 1M2110010117-06-R1.5131A, Issue Date: 10/21/2021

Accurately represent the test results under the new conditions when the identified radio module is integrated in the identified host equipment. By integration of the said radio module into the identified host equipment no changes were made to it or by external adaptation circuitry that impacts the validity of the results of the original module's test reports; hence conducted signal measurements in the above listed reports also apply to LMU4350LB, LMU4351LB. All radiated measurements were made to ensure compliance and we take full responsibility for the compliance of the final product, referenced by FCC ID: APV-4350LB and IC: 5843C-4350LB.

Sincerely

Full Name: Imad Rizk

Position / Title: Certification Director

Place of Issue: 2200 Faraday Ave, Suite 220

Carlsbad, Ca 92008. USA

Date: April 10, 2024.